NHM-32026/11/2022-Construction-NHM-National Health Mission-Part(1)

1/387305/2023

HEALTH



OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR

YEARS OF CELEBRATING

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM Saïkla Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005

Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No. NHM-32026/11/2022-Construction-NHM (Part 1)/

Dated Guwahati the

/2024

Press Notice

The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5 invites bids for the work, "Construction of District Drug Ware House at Bengenakhua Grant in Golaghat District under NHM, Assam" for a total Rs. 8,29,40,613.00 (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred and Thirteen) only.

Intending bidders are requested to visit the NHM, Assam website: nhm.assam.gov.in and assamtenders.gov.in from 04/01/2024.

Details of terms and conditions are available in the bidding documents in the above mentioned portal.

(Dr. M. S. Lakshmi Priya, IAS) Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam Dated Guwahati the /2024

Memo No.:NHM-32026/11/2022-Construction-NHM (Part 1)/

Copy to:-

- 1. The District Commissioner cum Chairman DHS of concerned District.
- 2. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati.
- 3. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam Christianbasti, Guwahati-5.
- 4. The Officer on Special Duty, NHM, Assam Christianbasti, Guwahati-5.
- 5. The Consultant (CW), NHM, Assam Christianbasti, Guwahati-5.
- 6. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5.
- 7. The Jt. Director Cum member Secretary, DHS, of concerned District. He is requested to get the site ready for taking-up the work in time.
- 8. The State Media Expert, NHM, Assam, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5. He is requested to arrange for publicity the notice in news as per norms on or before 04/01/2024. Enclosed:- Soft copy of the Notice.
- 9. The MIS, NHM, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5. He is requested to arrange for publicity the notice in the web site of NHM. Enclosed: Soft copy of the Notice.
- 10. The A.E. (Civil) NHM, of concerned District. He is to ascertain the site ready for execution prior to allotment of the work.
- 11. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare etc, Assam, Block-E, Assam Secretariat Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 12. The P.S to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 13. Notice Board, O/O the Mission Director, NHM, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5.

sd/-Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam